							c=\)	770		_			11		NA	04	15	\leq	8
[4	СВТЗ	Number	<u>-</u>			$\neg C$	524	REST !) N	OTICE 1	ΌĀ	PPEA	R		I. Arrest 3. Reque	et for Westmet	1	VIJV.	ENTLE
E M	· L	y ORI Name	<u> </u>		Agency	Name									Number (N.T.A.'s only)	set for Capies	1		
N	Charge	е Туре:	0500400			av Beach	h Police De	partm	eni	<u> </u>			1	0	21-008803 If Weapon Seized			P	Calciple
1	Check	ns many lv.	2 Trad	Sc Pelony		4. Tradic Mind		6. Other		17.		·	Durines No	444	Enter Type UN	ARMED			dictor 1
ŕ	36.	25 S F		HWY, BO			H, FL				1300			L HV	VY, DELRAY	BEACH, F	L 3348.	3	
0 %			2/2021	Time of Ar		Decking Date 07/22/2	2021	Bookin	ι π. Σ::		Date (7/22/			04:14	1300 N FE	DERAL	HW	<u>Y</u>
Γ		(Last, Pirst, 1 ES, M	ichael	CAREY						Alias	:				ne, DOB, Sec. Sec. #, Etc.	•			
l	Rece W - Wi B - Ble		American Indian Oriental/Aulan	W	Sex M	Date of Birth 08/0	3/1993	Height 6'03		Weight 1	85	Bye (odor GREE	- 1	Hair Color BROWN		<i>IGHT</i>		MEDIUM
8				al Penturus (Locati	on, Type,	Description)				-			Summer S	Religion NON	-DENOMI	Indication Alcohol is Drug Infe	fluorece Y	• :	
E			et, Apt. Number)		NTO	(Cky)	, FL 33436	(State)		. (Zig)			Plean	(561) 250-21 <i>0</i>	Residence L. City			2
A	Person	nest Address	(Street, Apt. No.	abec)		(City)	FL 33436	(State)		(Zig)			Phon		Address S	aurce	DL	-
T	2	as Address (Name, Street)			(City)	, FL 33430	(State)	_	(Zig)			Phon	8	Occupation			
		mber, State		0 NE 2ND	Sac	Sec. Number		INS Numbe				Ph	scs of Birth	(City, Sta	(561) 272-0220	Chimake	Dan	enue	<u></u>
	Co-Do		54393283 o (Lost, Piett, Mi			FE		<u> </u>		Race	į s	ex .	Date of Bi		BEACH, 1	US 1. Arrested	3. Polony		5. Inventio
0	Co-Dat	Sendant Nor	e Clast, Picet, Mi	ide)	ւ					Race	- -	65	Date of Bi	rth		2 At Large			5. Javenile
E				·			Name (1 au	, Piret, Middle	٠,							2. At Large	4. Minter		
,		gal Custodie								(State)		(Zip)					Business Pho		
B		ss (Street, Ap					(City)		_			(249)							
i L	Notific	ed by: (Name	2)					<u>/ X</u>	ذ	\\n^n			T'è		JUVENILE DISPOS 1. Handled/Proc Dometiment	cessed within	2. TOT JAC 3. Incompan		
	Release	ed To: (Nee	ut)				Retationship			, a			Tie	Ne .					
١	The	above a	ddress was	provided by	keen t	defendant a	and/or d Court Clerk's	efendant Office	s pa	arents.			School	Attended				Grade	
	(Pho	one 355-	2526) info	rmed of any	chang	e of address	j,	•	Ć		yes	Prime?	Descrip	tion of Pr	operty			Value	of Property
000	N.N	g Activity VA	S. Sell B. Buy T. Traffic	R. Sear. D. Deliver E. Use		Clapurges/ Distribute	Musulacture/ Produce/ Cultivate	Z. Other			Drug Ty N. N/A A. Ampl	•	B. ferb C. Coca E. Hero	ine	H. Flatherinagen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.	P. Pauphernalla/ Equipment S. Synthetic	U. Unk Z. Odw		
1		a Description		- ***********	YATET T	HENCE		V	7					·	Statute Vicintion Number 316.193(1)A		Violation	of ORD	,
		Activity 1		UNDER Amount / Unit	<u>infl</u>	Officer #	*******	(-		estic Violence	Wa	итанк / Сар	in Number		310.173(1 <u>J</u> A		Bond .		
100	Charge	e Description	N	:		1 21	-008803	1	L	Y M	_!_				Statute Violation Number		Violation	d ORD	,
Į,	:L	Activity I	rug Type	Amount / Clait		Officanc #		Counts	Don	nestic Violence	Wa	ernet / Cap	ies Number				Bond		
RGW C	_	e Description			/_			ليا		м □ м				Ţ	Statute Violation Number		Violation	e ORD	
CHARGE	Drug A			Amount / Unit		Officanc #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Counts	Does	nestic Violence	W-	erant / Can	ins Number			···	Bossi		
Ğ.					/			1]Y □ N			e of the foll		☐ Mental ☐ Sec		1 11-	\	.
1			Psysical Condition	1							8 4	نشار	- W UP 108				end To	/: 30(TER)	- n alan
A	1	which applic	x □ 146 □ 146	3		d to Parent/Guard County Montal Her		T. County In	il	PROPERTY -				Roless	a 07	- I	10		
Ē		ported By	1							Date Transpo	ted	Time	Transported	Other					
ZOT	I	INSTRU	JCTION N	O. 1 - Mand	atory a	ppearance	in court			Location (Con South C	n, Rosa OUNI	ty 200	WAt	antic	Ave Deiray Be	each, FL3.	3444	<u>::</u> 21	
T I C B		INSTRU	JCTION N	O. 2'- You r but m	iced no ust con	n appear in aply with in	Court structions on	Page 2.	l	Court Date us	d Time		021 08			Maide Maide	- J		
T	146	REE TO A	PPEAR AT TE	E TIME AND	DI ACE I	DESIGNATED	TO ANSWER TE	E OFFENS	EC	HARGED O	R TO P	AY THE	FINE SU	BSCRIE	ED: I UNDERSTAN	ID THAT SHOU			No.
A	FOR I		FAIL TO APP ST SHALL BI		THE CO	UKT AS REQU	HIS (NOTICE IC	Aľ	rsak, IMA	i i MA	i de Hi	کا ایا تنبید	ora i EM	IPT OF COURT AND	00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	1		aila ble
PEAR	1			G	Sandare 1	or Inscende 4	Parent/Custodian)							J N	ate Signed	<u>E_S</u>	<u> </u>	£	
۲		for Other A		Segmentite of De	ienosii ('s handing stor	Signature of Arrest			//	_		- 1	}	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A) =<			L 3
É		- 0 0		☐ Resisted Arm	at				1	w/		_	JU	12	2 2021		<u> </u>	2	
,	1	Selcid Deploy		COber		ouch #	WINDSON Transporting Office		OL		.D. #		29						PAGE 1 OF 1
				- X	l l		WINDSOL			1	029	D	B <i>PD</i>	Wines	here if subject signed with	x == "X" .			

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

•	,		
ON THE 22ND DAY OF JULY	20 21	_, _{AT} 0129	FAM PM
SUBJECT: IVES, MICHAEL CAREY		CASE NU	MBER: 21-008803
AGENCY DELRAY BEACH PD		ARRESTING OFFICER:	WINDSOR #1029
PEI	RSONAL	CONTACT	
DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHY	SICAL EVID	ENCE OR STATEMENTS PU	TTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)
The following occurred in the City of Delray Beach, County of Palmi On 07/22/21 at 0129hrs it was stopped at the intersection of George eastbound in my marked DBPD patrol vehicle. I observed a white 22 approaching the intersection. I estimated the Jeep traveling traveling After the westbound traffic signal turned green, the Jeep turned right Jeep at 53mph. In a posted 35mph speed zone in the 1300 block of traffic stop in the 2500 block of N. Federal Hwy. The Jeep continued spaces and turn lanes. The Jeep continued traveling north for 14000 stop. I put my high beams on and shined my spotlight into the cab of WalMart parking lot (3625 S Federal Hwy, Boynton Beach, FL 3343, and identified him by his FL DL as Michael Carey ives. Ives was sitting was nobody else inside the Jeep.	Bush Blvd. an D18 Jeep Rene g 30mph. The . It (north) onto N N. federal Hwy It driving northb It and turned le f the Jeep. The 5). The Jeep co	gade (FL Tag #KLUU83) trave Jeep approached a stopped ve I. Federal Hwy. I followed the J. I activated my emergency ligh ound and did not stop. There ve ft onte Gul'Streem Blvd. I active b Jeep continued westbound for ontinued 150ft and stopped in a	ling westbound on George Bush Blvd. hicle and had to brake abruptly to avoid a crash, ieep and established a pace of speed for the tits and siren on my patrol vehicle to conduct a vere several areas to pull over including parking ated my siren several times to signal the Jeep to r 400ft and made a right turn (north) into a parking space. I met with the white male driver
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:			
I smelled an odor of an unknown alcoholic glassy appearance. Ives' pupils were dilate slow moving with a slow response. Ives' be performed. Ives did not follow my command the windows. After several commands were the Jeep, Ives complied and exited the Jee handcuffs.	d. Ives' specially designed in the contract of	peech was slurred a cooperative after I re the Jeep and attem stop rolling up the p	and thick. Ives' demeanor was equested roadside tasks be pted to lock himself and roll up bower window and to get out of
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:			
lves stated he worked as a bartender at Death and Glory (116 NE 6th. Atlantic Ave suite b, Detray Beach, FL 33483) to buy a pack of cigarett prior to the traffic stop. Ives stated he was on his way home in Boyntor ives replied he wanted to find a safe place to pull over. I asked Ives who was that close to the other vehicle. Ives denied having any medical coil to perform roedside tasks because he was fold not to perform them. I a refused and stated he was going to call his lawyer.	ies, ives stated in Beach, FL. I a ny he drove so i nditions, taken :	he consumed one can of beer p sked ives why he continued to o last approaching the other vehic any prescription medications or:	nior to driving. Ives stated he finished this beer one n livine after I activated my emergency lights and siren. le at the intersection. Ives replied he did not realize h used any illegal drugs including marijuane. Ives refus
ODORS:			
I smelled an odor of an unknown a	alcoholid	beverage com	ing from Ives.
GENERA	AL OBS	ERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Slurred and Thick			
ATTITUDE: Polite, Initially Cooperative but Be			questing Roadsides.
CLOTHING: Yellow Shirt, Blue Pants and Gr	ay Shoes	S	
EDICAL/OTHER: None Stated			
ATE OF FLORIDA UNTY OF PALM BEACH			
sature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) 22nd	_{aud} July	₂₀ 21	Ofc. Windsor #1029
foregoing instrument was awarn to or attimed and subscribed before the Pre-		KNOW	N
t name of Arresting Investigative Citigats who is demonstly known to me and/or produced		The second secon	SCAN
oryPublic, Clarical Court, Miles (F.S.S 117.10)		JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023	JUL 22 2021
		Sunded through 1st State Insurance	

SUBJECT: IVES, MICHAEL CAREY CASE NUMBER DBPD #21-008803
ROADSIDE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:
IVES REFUSED TO PERFORM ROADSIDES TASKS.
WALK & TURN: IVES REFUSED TO PERFORM ROADSIDES TASKS.
ONE LEG STAND: IVES REFUSED TO PERFORM ROADSIDES TASKS.
FINGER TO NOSE: IVES REFUSED TO PERFORM ROADSIDES TASKS.
ROMBERG ALPHABET:
IVES REFUSED TO PERFORM ROADSIDES TASKS.
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) Refused 2 4
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
(Signature of Arrestrig/Investigative Officer) 22nd July 201 July Offic. Windsor #1029
The foregoing instrument was smooth to drawning and the state of identification produced KNOWN
(Prior name of Amendment of Ame
Notary Public, Clark of Count, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State Insurance
\mathbf{I}

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

Nicholas Windsor	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	
	Police Department , and I do swear
(Name of law e	nforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 22nd day of July	
DRIVER Michael Car	
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR	
DL# 1120543932830 , state of	
the offense of Driving Under the Influence	by OTC. WINDSOF #1029 and (Name of Arresting Officer)
issued Citation # AE27MSE	2000 5
	, 20 21 , at 0236 P.M A.M.
in Palm Beach County,	
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substantest(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal the proceedings of the control of one (1) year.	urine test to determine his or her blood alcohol lever ces. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such ing privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or ing privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver
	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
	Correctional Officer
JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023	TARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
londed through 1st State Insurance	Signature of Attesting Officer
(AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was swom and subscribed before	Title
me this 22 day of JU14, 20 21.	Date
who is personally known to me or who has produced Notary Public	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.
HSMV-BAR1001 (KEV. 10/2016)	

JUL 22 2021



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # _	21-08867	PBSO ZONE	4-11	
AGENCY CASE #	21-008803	CRASH CASE	* N/A	1
TIME OF STOP		DATE 07/22/21		HURSDAY
SUBJECT'S NAM	IVEC MICHAEL	CAREY RACE W	SEX	Ń
нот 6'03"	wgT 190	DOB 08/03/	93	
LOCATION 250	00 BLK N FEDE	RAL HWY, DEL	RAY BEA	CH, FL
		NDSOR #1029	*	LRAY BEACH PD
DIVISION: C	RD	NOTIFIE	ED BY COMMO	YES
and the second s		ARRIVAL	AT FACILITY	0211
BREATH RESUL	rs:		ARREST TIME	0149
1) REFU	JSED '	N		
3)				
4) TESTING OFF	ICER'S ID <u>/9/8</u>	3 PBSO VIDEOTA	PE # N/X	;
IDDIII.				

SCANNED 22 2021

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: DBPD
SUBJECT: Ives, Michael C	CASE NUMBER: 21-088167
DATE: Jul 22, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a
BEGINNING TIME: 0234	ENDING TIME: 0236
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 0236 A.M.⊠ F	P.M. 2) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M	P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Slurred	
ATTITUDE: talkative, repetitive	À
CLOTHING: blue pants, yellow shirt, gray shoes	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none	
MEDICATIONS: none	
OTHER:	
eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath	REFUSED
COMMENTS:	
arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obse	ervation period at 0211 hrs
subject refused to perform breath test	
A/O read I/C & subject understood I/C subject refused to perform breath test	DEELIGED
A/O read rights & subject understood rights	REFUSED
3/0 did not ottompt 053	

subject invoked right to counsel on scene

JUL 22 2021

SUBJECT:	With hack	CASE NUMBER:	21-140R 3

OUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES?WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES? DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: UNITERVIEWER: CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD TAIL

SUBJECT:	ph Charle	CASE NUMBER:	21 6.12.03
----------	-----------	--------------	------------

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DILLIN A MOTOR VEHICLE

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE								
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.								
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.								
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR-								
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.								
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.								
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLET WITH TOOK REGOLOT.								
I am of the								
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.								
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS								
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:								
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.								
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.								
You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.								
 If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 								
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.								
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.								
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.								
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)								
0001 201 0 01011111								

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

WITNESS LIST

	CASE NUMBER: DBPD #21-008803
ARRESTING OFFICER: OFC. WINDSOR #1029 DBPD	
ADDRESS: 300 W ATLANTIC AVE., DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444	
	(WORK) <u>561-243-7800</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO: TRAFFIC STOP AND DUI PC	
NAME: OFC. E. HERNANDEZ #1194 DBPD	
ADDRESS: 300 W ATLANTIC AVE., DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444	4
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) 561-243-7800
CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP OFFICER	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	Y
NAME:	7
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	80.
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	40/7



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office – Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E)		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
us		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Put		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
f 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
ře			Other:	
Other		>	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021018175	Date: 7/22/21
	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796